Development) Act, 2016. The registration expired on 31/07/2025.

2. The promoter  has filed a formal application for  extension of  the project 
registration for a period of one year from 01/08/2025, in Form No. E, along 
with  the  required  fee  of  Rs.  1,21,022/-  (Rupees  One  lakh  twenty-one 
thousand and twenty-two only). As per the proviso to Section 6 of the Real 
Estate  (Regulation  and  Development)  Act,  2016,  the  Authority  may,  in 
reasonable  circumstances  and  without  any  default  on  the  part  of  the 
promoter, based on the facts of each case and for reasons to be recorded in